

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 43, Page 2,
2 Section 213.010, Line 47, by deleting the opening bracket ("["") and the closing bracket ("]") on said
3 line; and

4
5 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 53, by inserting after the word "employer" the
6 following:

7
8 "who was not directly or proximately involved in the proscribed conduct"; and

9
10 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 213.070, Lines 16 though 18, by deleting all of said lines
11 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

12
13 "2. This chapter shall provide the exclusive remedy for any and all unlawful employment
14 practices articulated herein."; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, Page 19, Section 213.111, Lines 20 and 21, by deleting all of said lines and
17 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

18
19 "which the plaintiff was first injured by the unlawful discriminatory practice [is alleged to have
20 occurred], either before a circuit or associate circuit judge. Upon issuance of"; and

21
22 Further amend said bill, Pages 20 through 22, Section 285.575, Lines 1 through 75, by deleting all
23 of said section and lines; and

24
25 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
26 accordingly.

27
Action Taken _____ Date _____